Capital adequacy ratio (%)  58.5 50.9  + 7.6% points

+ “Loans” refer to net customer loans while “Deposits” refer to customer deposits.
* Refer to unrealised revaluation surplus on properties which was not incorporated into the fi nancial statements.
   NM denotes “not meaningful”.

Review of fi nancial performance

Highlights and performance indicators

016   Far Eastern Bank Limited

Review of Group performance

The Group recorded a net profi t after tax (NPAT) of $13.5 million for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2006, representing
an increase of 5.1% over the $12.8 million recorded for the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2005. The increase in NPAT
was mainly attributed to higher net interest income and profi t on disposal of fi xed assets, partially offset by higher impairment
charges and operating expenses.

Net interest income

Net interest income for the Group increased 8.4% to
$21.4 million in 2006 from $19.7 million in 2005. Net
interest income continued to be the major contributor of
total income, accounting for 79.0% (2005: 78.6%) of total
income.

The increase in net interest income was mainly from inter-
bank money market activities, partially offset by lower
contributions from loans.

Net interest margin rose 20 basis points to 2.79% in 2006
from 2.59% in 2005.

 Net interest income

19.7
21.4

13.7

0.0

4.0

8.0

12.0

16.0

20.0

24.0

2004 2005 2006

Net interest income (NII) ratios

2.79

1.83

2.59

79.0
73.3

78.6

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

2004 2005 2006

40

50

60

70

80

90

Net Interest margin NII/Total income

% %

$
m

ill
io

n
Group Financial Review

Far Eastern Bank Limited   017

Non-interest income

5.7

5.0

5.4

4.0

4.5

5.0

5.5

6.0

2004 2005 2006

$
m

ill
io

n

Non-interest income/Total income

21.021.4

26.7

15.0

20.0

25.0

30.0

35.0

40.0

2004 2005 2006

%

Average interest rates and margin

2006 2005

Average Average Average Average

balance Interest interest rate balance Interest interest rate

$’000  $’000  %  $’000  $’000  %

Total interest bearing assets  766,405  28,141 3.67  763,726  23,939  3.13

Total interest bearing liabilities  610,139  6,740 1.10  616,007  4,195  0.68

Net interest income  21,401  19,744

Net interest margin +  2.79  2.59

+ Net interest margin represents net interest income as a percentage of total interest bearing assets.

Non-interest income

The Group’s non-interest income for 2006 accounted for 21.0% of total income. Total non-interest income increased by 5.5%
to $5.7 million in 2006 from $5.4 million in 2005. The increase was mainly due to profi t on disposal of fi xed assets, partly offset
by loss on Singapore Government securities and lower rental income.

018   Far Eastern Bank Limited

Composition of non-interest income

2006 2005 Variance

 $’000  $’000  %

Fee and commission income

 Investment-related   192   3   NM